
44,225

408

24

11,798

35

330

6,589

7,194

2,847

4,229

577

509

672

1,100

2,608

232

530

2,163

385

1,995

1,797

34

3

729

1

13

273

260

114

71

13

18

11

32

72

23

11

40

7

72

516

29

118

2

3

94

82

43

27

5

8

8

11

32

15

2

17

1

19

6

3

2

1

2,732

27

6

495

4

31

1,108

309

271

66

21

7

31

71

112

2

20

20

13

118

129

1

1

28

2

53

14

12

1

2

1

1

6

1

1

5

71

3

13

1

31

8

8

1

4

2

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Grand Total Falling down

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

4,250

64

3

914

7

54

714

603

285

436

45

28

69

88

364

32

68

169

61

246

47

2

12

1

1

5

8

1

3

1

1

4

3

1

2

1

1

10

3

1

2

1

3

333

8

47

1

43

47

91

22

3

3

6

11

18

2

4

8

5

14

10

1

1

6

1

1

8

1

2

2

1

1

1

1,234

14

386

2

12

414

156

73

42

2

2

4

19

39

2

1

7

11

48

53

2

18

17

5

3

1

1

1

1

1

3

11

3

3

1

2

1

1

2022

May 1, 2022.
been counted in the ''Occupational disease'' because COVID-19 had been on the list of occupational disease in

3.The COVID-19 infected cases due to performing job duty was counted in the ''Occupational injury'', but had
of 279 person-cases, and missing benefits of 6 person-cases.
or sickness benefits of 20,990 person-cases, permanent disability benefits of 528 person-cases, death benefits

2.Traffic accident (including on the commute and beyond the commute) of 21,803 person-cases include injury
labor insurance from Jan. to Apr. 2022.

1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The data include the person-cases of occupational cash benefits of

under LOAI by Cause and Industry
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

Matter dropping Crash or dash Matter flying down

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

Note



242

77

1

2

74

30

23

5

3

2

15

1

1

3

5

19

5

1

11

1

1

26

2

6

10

3

2

1

2

1,486

28

1

267

2

11

200

214

418

101

13

7

11

18

84

10

7

23

11

60

68

19

14

7

17

4

2

3

2

27

7

1

8

5

1

1

2

1

1

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Cave-in Crashed

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

3,848

41

4

1,843

1

38

587

603

243

122

14

2

12

48

122

6

9

27

14

112

668

9

2

430

5

60

90

24

8

2

1

5

13

1

2

2

14

18

1

6

2

4

2

1

2

4,197

80

1

1,208

1

21

1,375

504

102

465

7

2

19

60

101

9

10

23

16

193

169

7

49

58

29

2

8

1

3

4

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

659

6

139

8

167

97

80

37

5

2

6

11

38

4

7

19

1

32

4

2

1

1

1

1

2022

under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 1)
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

Rolling-up Cutting Tread down

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing



2

1

1

19

10

1

3

3

1

1

997

3

1

200

3

48

113

25

478

2

10

10

22

1

8

18

6

49

23

13

4

2

1

3

1

1

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Drown Hot or low temperature

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

91

1

41

8

10

8

9

1

1

1

7

2

2

5

3

1

1

1

1

71

2

19

29

4

2

1

2

1

3

2

1

1

4

8

2

3

1

1

1

20

2

5

8

2

1

2

48

10

10

5

19

1

3

12

4

2

2

1

1

2

4

1

2

1

2022

under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 2)
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

Contact with hazard Electrical accident Explosion

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing



114

2

36

1

29

14

1

19

3

1

8

7

2

3

1

1

20

8

4

3

1

3

1

8

1

3

2

1

1

3

3

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Breaking Fire

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

1,314

13

2

428

4

247

230

87

75

4

5

12

19

58

2

11

45

15

57

17

1

9

1

2

3

1

1,592

23

1

242

1

6

118

283

114

131

21

18

49

56

97

2

38

288

37

67

22

2

5

3

5

1

1

1

2

1

1

14

1

1

5

7

5

1

1

2

1

2022

under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 3)
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

Improper act Others Non-classified

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing



17,907

76

4

5,055

11

129

1,139

3,365

822

1,832

394

278

317

539

1,391

135

323

1,257

163

677

413

6

115

4

25

71

30

29

6

11

5

14

33

11

8

22

3

20

224

2

61

1

17

41

12

21

3

3

8

7

18

6

1

12

11

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Traffic accident

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Road Railroad

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

4

1

1

1

1

2022

under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 4)
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

on the commute

Ship or airplane Others

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing



3,081

20

1

382

4

10

274

600

201

365

42

155

120

140

137

23

24

255

28

300

111

3

9

12

19

11

15

1

5

2

5

2

3

9

1

14

50

1

4

1

3

13

7

4

3

1

2

3

1

5

2

    Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Traffic accident

Injury
Occupational

Causes of

Road Railroad

Divisions
Industrial

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing

5

4

1

6

3

2

1

2

1

1

2022

under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 5)
Table 3-21  Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits

Unit Person-case

beyond the commute

Ship or airplane Others

sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing sickness
Injury or

disability
Permanent

Death Missing


