表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分

中華民國111年

單位: 人次

		十半八國	'				451	立・入火
職業傷害類型 Causes of		總	計			墜落、	滾落	
Occupational Injury		Grand 7	Γotal			Falling	down	
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial Divisions	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	44,225	1,797	516	6	2,732	129	71	_
農、林、漁、牧業	408	34	29	3	27	1	3	_
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &								
animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	24	3	_	_	6	1	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業 Manufacturing	11,798	729	118	_	495	28	13	_
電力及燃氣供應業 Electricity & gas supply	35	1	2	_	4	_	_	_
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	330	13	3	_	31	2	1	_
營建工程業 Construction	6,589	273	94	_	1,108	53	31	_
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	7,194	260	82	_	309	14	8	_
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	2,847	114	43	2	271	12	8	_
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service	4,229	71	27	_	66	1	_	
activities 出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication	577	13	5	_	21	2	_	_
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	509	18	8	_	7	_	_	_
不動產業 Real estate activities	672	11	8	_	31	1	_	
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	1,100	32	11	_	71	1	1	_
activities 支援服務業 Support service activities	2,608	72	32	_	112	6	4	_
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence;	232	23	15	_	2	1	-	_
Compulsory social security 教育業 Education	530	11	2	_	20	1	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	2,163	40	17	_	20	_	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	385	7	1	_	13	_	_	_
其他服務業 Other service activities	1,995	72	19	1	118	5	2	_

註:1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月實施,本表包含111年1至4月原勞工保險之職災現金給付人次。 2.交通事故(含上、下班交通事故及非上、下班交通事故,共21,803人次,其中傷病給付20,990人次;失能 給付528人次;死亡給付279人次;失蹤給付6人次。 3.因執行職務確診(COVID-19之被保險人,原列人 職業病種類表,故改列於「職業病」項下統計。

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry

2022

					2022	2			U	nit: Per	rson-case
	跌	倒			衝	撞			物體	飛落	
	Matter dro	pping			Crash or	dash			Matter flyi	ng down	1
傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
4,250	47	10	_	333	10	8	_	1,234	53	11	_
64	2	_	_	8	_	1	_	14	2	_	_
3	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	-	_
914	12	3	_	47	1	2	_	386	18	3	_
7	1	_	_	1	_	_	_	2	-	_	_
54	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	12	-	_	_
714	5	1	_	43	_	2	_	414	17	3	_
603	8	_	_	47	1	1	_	156	5	1	_
285	1	_	_	91	6	1	_	73	3	2	_
436	3	_	-	22	_	_	-	42	1	_	-
45	1	2	_	3	_	_	_	2	_	_	_
28	_	_	_	3	_	_	_	2	_	_	_
69	1	_	_	6	_	_	_	4	1	_	_
88	_	1	_	11	_	_	_	19	1	_	-
364	4	_	_	18	1	1	_	39	1	1	_
32	3	3	_	2	_	_	_	2	1	_	_
68	1	_	_	4	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
169	2	-	_	8	_	_	_	7	_	_	_
61	1	_	_	5	_	_	_	11	-	_	_
246	1	_	_	14	1	_	_	48	3	1	_

Note: 1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The data include the person-cases of occupational cash benefits of labor insurance from Jan. to Apr. 2022.

2.Traffic accident (including on the commute and beyond the commute) of 21,803 person-cases include injury or sickness benefits of 20,990 person-cases, permanent disability benefits of 528 person-cases, death benefits of 279 person-cases, and missing benefits of 6 person-cases.

3.The COVID-19 infected cases due to performing job duty was counted in the "Occupational injury", but had been counted in the "Occupational disease" because COVID-19 had been on the list of occupational disease in May 1, 2022.

表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分(續1)

中華民國111年

單位:人次

							1 1-	<u> </u>
職業傷害類型 Causes of		物體倒塌	、崩塌		被 撞			
Occupational Injury		Cave	-in			Crasl	ned	
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial Divisions	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	242	19	26	_	1,486	68	27	_
農、林、漁、牧業	_	_	2	_	28	_	_	_
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業	77	5	6	_	267	19	7	_
Manufacturing 電力及燃氣供應業	1	_	_	_	2	_	1	_
Electricity & gas supply 用水供應及污染整治業	2	1	_	_	11	_	_	_
Water supply & remediation activities 營建工程業	74	11	10	_	200	14	8	_
Construction 批發及零售業	30	_	3	_	214	7	_	_
Wholesale & retail trade 運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	23	1	2	_	418	17	5	_
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service	5	_	_	_	101	4	1	_
activities 出版影音及資通訊業	_	_	_	_	13	_	_	_
Information & communication 金融及保險業	_	_	_		7	_	_	_
Financial & insurance activities 不動產業	3	_	_	_	11	_	_	_
Real estate activities 專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	2	_	1	_	18	2	_	_
activities 支援服務業	15		2		84	3	1	
Support service activities		_	2				-	
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security	1	_	_	_	10	_	2	_
教育業 Education	_	_	_	_	7	_	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	1	_	_	-	23	_	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	3	_	-	-	11	_	1	-
其他服務業 Other service activities	5	1	_	-	60	2	1	_

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 1)

2022 Unit: Person-case 被刺、割、擦傷 被夾、被捲 踩 Rolling-up Cutting Tread down 傷病 失能 失能 失蹤 失能 死亡 失蹤 死亡 失蹤 死亡 Injury or Permanent sickness disability Death Missing linjury or lemanent sickness disability Death Missing linjury or lemanent linjury or lemanen 668 4,197 169 3,848 41 1,843 430 1,208 21 1,375 587 504 603 243 102 122 465 122 101 27 112 193

表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分(續2)

中華民國111年

單位:人次

		十半八國	111-				41	立・入-火
職業傷害類型 Causes of		溺	水			與高溫、低	溫之接	镯
Occupational Injury		Drov	vn		I	Hot or low t	emperatu	ıre
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial Divisions	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	2	_	19	_	997	23	1	_
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &	_	_	10	_	3	_	_	_
animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業	_	_	1	_	200	13	1	_
Manufacturing 電力及燃氣供應業	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Electricity & gas supply 用水供應及污染整治業	_	_	_	_	3	_	_	_
Water supply & remediation activities 營建工程業	_	_	3	_	48	4	_	_
Construction 批發及零售業	1	_	_	_	113	2	_	_
Wholesale & retail trade 運輸及倉儲業	_	_	3	_	25	_	_	_
Transportation & storage 住宿及餐飲業	_	_	_	_	478	_	_	_
Accommodation & food service activities					_			
出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication	_	_	_	_	2	_	_	_
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	_	_	1	_	_	_	_	_
不動產業 Real estate activities	_	_	_	_	10	_	_	_
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	_	_	_	_	10	_	_	_
activities 支援服務業	_	_	_	_	22	1	_	_
Support service activities 公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全	_	_	1	_	1	_	_	_
Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security								
教育業 Education	_	_	_	_	8	_	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	1	_	_	_	18	-	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	_	_	_	_	6	-	_	-
其他服務業 Other service activities	_	_	_	_	49	3	_	_

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 2)

					2022	2			U	nit : Per	son-case
j	與有害物等	之接觸			感	電			爆	炸	
(Contact with	hazard			Electrical a	ccident			Explo	sion	
傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病 失能 死亡 失蹤			傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	
Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
91	5	1	_	71	8	20	_	48	12	4	_
1	_	1	_	2	_	2	_	_	_	1	_
_	-	_	_	_	_	_			_	_	_
41	3	_	_	19	2	5	_	10	4	2	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_		_	_	_	_	_	-	1	_
8	_	_	_	29	3	8	_	10	2	_	_
10	1	_	_	4	1	2	_	5	2	_	_
8	_	_	_	2	1	_	_	_	1	_	_
9	1		_	1	_	-	_	19	1	_	_
1	_	_	_	2	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
1	_	_	_	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
1	_		_	3	_	-	_	1	_	_	_
7	_	_	_	2	_	1	_	_	_	-	_
_	_	_	_	1	1	_	-	_	_	_	_
_	_		_	_	_	-	_	_	_	-	_
2	_		_	_	_	-		-	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
2	_	_	_	4	_	2	_	3	2	_	_

表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分(續3)

中華民國111年

單位:人次

		十半八区	1111				41	立・人-火
職業傷害類型 Causes of		物體	破裂			火	災	
Occupational Injury		Break	ing			Fir	re	
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial	Injury or	Permanent		, ,,,,	Injury or	Permanent		,
Divisions	sickness	disability	Death	Missing	sickness	disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	114	7	_	_	20	8	3	_
農、林、漁、牧業	2	_	_	_	_	1	_	_
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &	_					-		
animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業	36	2	_	_	8	3	3	_
Manufacturing 電力及燃氣供應業	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Electricity & gas supply 用水供應及污染整治業	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Water supply & remediation activities 營建工程業	29	3	_	_	4	2	_	_
Construction 批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	14	_	_	_	3	1	_	_
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	1	_	_	_	1	1	_	_
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service	19	_	_	_	3	_	_	_
activities 出版影音及資通訊業	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Information & communication								
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
不動產業	_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
Real estate activities 專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	3	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
activities 支援服務業	1	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
Support service activities 公共行政及國防:強制性社會安全	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security 教育業 Education	_	-	_	-	-	-	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
其他服務業 Other service activities	8	1	_	_	-	-	_	_

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 3)

					2022	2			U	nit : Per	son-case
	不當動) 作			其	他		ģ	無法歸	類	者
	Improper	act			Other	's			Non-cla	ssified	
傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing		Permanent disability	Death	Missing		Permanent disability	Death	Missing
1,314	17	_	_	1,592	22	14	_	5	-	_	_
13	1	-	-	23	2	1	-	_	_	_	_
2	_	_	_	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
428	9	_	_	242	5	1	_	1	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
4	_	_	_	6	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
247	1	_	_	118	3	5	_	1	_	_	_
230	2	_	_	283	5	7	_	2	_	_	_
87	3	_	_	114	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
75	_	_	_	131	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
4	_	_	_	21	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
5	_	_	_	18	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
12	_	_	_	49	1	_	_	_	_	-	_
19	_	-	-	56	_	-	-	-	_	-	_
58	_	_	_	97	2	_	_	_	_	_	_
2	_	_	_	2	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
11	_	_	-	38	_	_	-	_	_	_	_
45	1	_	_	288	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
15	_	_	_	37	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
57	_	-	-	67	1	-	-	-	_	-	_

表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分(續4)

中華民國111年

單位: 人次

		十半八國	111-				41	立・人-火
職業傷害類型 Causes of					上	下 T	raffic ac	班 cident
Occupational Injury		公路交通 Roa				鐵路交達 Railr		
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial Divisions	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	17,907	413	224	_	_	_	_	_
農、林、漁、牧業	76	6	2	_	_	_	_	_
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	4	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業	5,055	115	61	_	_	_	_	_
Manufacturing 電力及燃氣供應業	11	_	1	_	_	_	_	_
Electricity & gas supply 用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	129	4	_	_	_	_	_	_
管建工程業 Construction	1,139	25	17	_	_	_	_	_
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	3,365	71	41		_	_	_	_
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	822	30	12	_	_	_	_	_
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service	1,832	29	21	_	_	_	_	_
activities 出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication	394	6	3	_	_	_	_	_
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	278	11	3	_	_	_	-	_
不動產業 Real estate activities	317	5	8	_	_	_	_	_
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical	539	14	7	_	_	_	_	_
activities 支援服務業 Support service activities	1,391	33	18	_	_	_	_	_
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence;	135	11	6	_	_	_	-	_
Compulsory social security 教育業 Education	323	8	1	_	_	_	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	1,257	22	12	_	_	_	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	163	3	_	_	_	_	_	_
其他服務業 Other service activities	677	20	11	_	_	_	_	_

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 4)

			20:	22		Unit	: Person-case
交 on th	通 e commute	事	故				
	船舶、航空器 Ship or ai	B交通事故 irplane			其他交 Oth	通事故 ers	
傷病 Injury or	失能 Permanent	死亡	失蹤	傷病 Injury or	失能 Permanent	死亡	失蹤
Injury or sickness	disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	disability	Death	Missing
_	_	_	_	_	4	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	1	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
	_	-	_	_	-	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	1	_	_
_	_	_	_	-	_	_	-
_	_	_	_	_	1	_	=
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	1	_	_

表3-21 勞工職業災害保險現金給付人次(職業傷害) - 按職業傷害類型及行業分(續5完)

中華民國111年

單位:人次

		1 + 1/12	,				41	止・八六
職業傷害類型 Causes of			非		上	下 T	raffic ac	班 cident
Occupational Injury		公路交殖 Roa				鐵路交達 Railr		
行 業 別	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Industrial Divisions	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
總 Grand Total	3,081	111	50	_	_	_	_	_
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &	20	3	1	_	_	_	-	_
animal husbandry 礦業及土石採取業	1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Mining & quarrying 製造業 Manufacturing	382	9	4	_	_	_	_	_
電力及燃氣供應業 Electricity & gas supply	4	_	_	-		_	_	_
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	10	_	1	_	_	_	_	_
營建工程業 Construction	274	12	3	_	_	_	_	_
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	600	19	13	_	_	_	_	_
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	201	11	7	_	-	_	_	_
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service	365	15	4	_	_	_	_	_
activities 出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication	42	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	155	5	3	_	_	-	_	_
不動產業 Real estate activities	120	2	_	_	_	_	_	_
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical activities	140	5	1	_	_	_	_	_
支援服務業 Support service activities	137	2	2	_	_	_	_	_
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence;	23	3	3	_	_	_	_	_
Compulsory social security 教育業 Education	24	_	1	_	_	_	_	_
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	255	9	5	_	_	_	_	_
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	28	1	_	_	_	_	_	_
其他服務業 Other service activities	300	14	2	_	_	_	_	_

Table 3-21 Person-case of Occupational Injury Cash Benefits under LOAI by Cause and Industry (Cont'd 5)

			202	22		Unit	: Person-case
交 beyo	通 nd the commute	事	故				
	船舶、航空器 Ship or ai	B交通事故 irplane			其他交 Oth	通事故 ners	
傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤	傷病	失能	死亡	失蹤
Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing	Injury or sickness	Permanent disability	Death	Missing
_	_	5	6	2	_	_	_
_	_	4	3	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	1	_	_	_
_	_	1	2	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	1	_	-	-
_	_	-	_	-	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	=	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	1	_	_	_	_